NXP USA Inc. - MVF30NN151CKU26 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Part numbers for the chip have fields that identify the specific part. You can use the
values of these fields to determine the specific part you have received.
2.2 Part Number Format
The figure below represents the format of part number of this device.
1
2
Ordering parts
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 5
Field Description Values
R Revision • 1 = Rev 1.x
T Temperature range (°C) • C = -40
0
C to +85
0
C Ta
PP Package type • KU = 176LQFP
• MK = 364 MAPBGA
S Speed • Speed A5 Core
• 26 = 266MHz
• 40 = 400MHz
• 50 = 500MHz
2.4 Part Numbers
This table lists the part numbers on the device.
Part Number Package Description
MVF30NN151CKU26 LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, No Security, 176LQFP
MVF30NS151CKU26 LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, Security, 176LQFP
MVF50NN151CMK40 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, No Security, 364BGA
MVF50NS151CMK40 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, Security, 364BGA
MVF50NN151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, No Security, 364BGA
MVF50NS151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, Security, 364BGA
MVF51NN151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, L2 Cache, No Security, 364BGA
MVF51NS151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, L2 Cache, Security, 364BGA
MVF60NN151CMK40 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, No Security, 364BGA
MVF60NS151CMK40 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, Security, 364BGA
MVF60NN151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, M4, No Security, 364BGA
MVF60NS151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, M4, Security, 364BGA
MVF61NN151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, M4, L2 Cache, No Security,
364BGA
MVF61NS151CMK50 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-500, M4, L2 Cache, Security,
364BGA
MVF62NN151CMK40 MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, No Security,
364BGA
Part identification
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 7
3.8.1 Example 1
This is an example of an operating behavior that includes a typical value:
Symbol Description Min. Typ. Max. Unit
IWP Digital I/O weak
pullup/pulldown
current
10 70 130 µA
3.8.2 Example 2
This is an example of a chart that shows typical values for various voltage and
temperature conditions:
0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
150 °C
105 °C
25 °C
–40 °C